
1 CITY OF JONESBORO P.O. BOX 1845 CHANGE ORDER NO.
 
JONESBORO, AR 72403
 

PO NUMBER 40586
 DATE PREPARED PROJECT NAME 

Oakhill Terrace Detention Basin
 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR
 

Gillis, Inc.
 

1335 EParker Road, Jonesboro, AR 72404
 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT
 

10/4/2010 

A.	 Add 150 l.F. of new Curb and Gutter 

B. Add ditch rehabilitation
 

C.-D. Delete sediment basin and removal and disposal of sediment basin
 
E.	 Decrease low flow concrete swale 

F.	 Increase time 

CHANGES ORDERED AND REASON ORDERED (List Individual Changes as A, B, C, 0, etc.) 

A.	 Existing curb and gutter is no longer effective and new curb and gutter is needed to adequately delineate
 

roadway from pond area and improve aesthetics
 

B.	 Repair erosion, remove timber, and place rip-rap to improve water flow and reduce future maintenance 

B. cost 

C.-D. These items were not needed for the project 

E.	 Elimated from inlet ditch area 

F.	 Project time increase due to additional work added to the contract 

Bid
 

Item
 

No.
 Unit 

A. SP L.F. 

B. SP l.S. 

C. 12 L.S. 

L.S.D. 13 
E. L.F.3 

Original 

Estimated 

Quantity 

0 

0 

1 

1 

437 

Original Contract Amount 

Contract 

Unit 

Price 

$ -
$ -
$ 7,500.00 

$ 2,000.00 

$ 27.00 

Previously Approved Change Orders 

This Change Order 

New Contract Amount 

Contract time increased by 25 

Revised
 

Estimated
 

Quantity
 

150 

1 

0 

0 

382 

TOTAL 

$ 145,975.76 

$ ­

$ (2,535.00) 

$ 143,440.76 

days. New contract 

Negotiated
 

C.o. Unit
 

Price
 

$ 17.00
 

$ 5,900.00
 

$ 7,500.00
 

$ 2,000.00
 

$ 27.00
 

Original Revised 

Estimated Estimated 

Cost Cost 

$ 2,550.00 

$ ­
$ ­

$ 5,900.00 

$ 7,500.00 $ ­
$ 2,000.00 $ ­
$ 11,799.00 S 10,314.00 

$ 21,299.00 $ 18,764.00 

Underrun
 

115 days.
 

THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS 

ISSUED FOR REASONS 

INDICATED ABOVE ~~V=
Sign u 

cr.,y b--N9/tv't:l::7Z..­
Title 

/Ci/'fItD
I 

Date 

ACCEPTED BY 

CONTRACTOR 

--­

~r 
gnature 

.----­

£~ 
Title 

/Or- <t- /() 

Date 

ACCEPTED BY 

OWNER 



!i.illis Inc.
 
£iatueIf{ieMraCContractor 1335!E. att~qu£ 

Jmw60r0,)1~ 72404 

CITY OF JONESBORO
 
OAKHILL TERRACE DETENTION POND
 

KENT'S PlACE
 
ADDmONAL WORK
 
SEPTEMBER 14 2010
 

PREP SITE. REMOVE AND HAULOFF EXISTING CURB. 

INSTALL NEW CURB AT $17/LF. 

INCLUDES MOBILIZATION TO/FROM SITE. 

<f9'is Inc. City of Jonesboro 

a?Iione 87(}'931-4090 P~ 870-931-4098 

aiflisinc·~com 



CITY OF JONESBORO 
OAKHILL TERRACE DETEN110N POND 

ADDITIONAL WORK 

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO SLOPE INLET AM) DITCH COMING INTO OAKHILL 
TERRACE DETENTION POND. REMOVE DRIFTWOOK, TRASH AND INSTALL RIP 
FROM POND 10 unLITY CROSSING. 

TOTAL $6,900.00 

GILLIS INC. CITY OF JONESBORO 

.", 810-931-4000 q;'4(. 870-931-4098 
~.~CC8 


